505904061 02/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5950778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD WILLIAM CRAWFORD JR.	08/24/2016
HONG-LIN DU	08/24/2016
STEVEN F. LANDAS	08/24/2016
PHUOC HUU VO	08/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIHON KOHDEN ORANGEMED, INC.	
Street Address:	1800 E WILSHIRE AVENUE	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16326903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)299-9288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP.docket.SE@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P259873.WO-US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES DANIELSON
SIGNATURE:	/James Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=20200206SignedAssignmentandCompanyNameChange_P259873WOUS01#page1.tif source=20200206SignedAssignmentandCompanyNameChange_P259873WOUS01#page2.tif source=20200206SignedAssignmentandCompanyNameChange_P259873WOUS01#page3.tif

PATENT 505904061 REEL: 051744 FRAME: 0794

 $source = 20200206 Signed Assignment and Company Name Change_P259873 WOUS 01\#page 4.t if the company Name Change_P259873$

PATENT REEL: 051744 FRAME: 0795

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ORANGEMED, INC., a California corporation

Hong-Lin Du and Fumio Hirose hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of OrangeMed, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of this Corporation is Nihon Kohden OrangeMed, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation is One Thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Date: January 5th 2018

Hong-Lin Da, Chief Executive Officer

Fumio Hirose, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 051744 FRAME: 0796

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard William Crawford, Jr., Hong-Lin Du, Steven F. Landas, and Phuoc Huu Vo; ("Assignors"), residing in Yucaipa, CA, Irvine, CA, Riverside, CA and Anaheim, CA, respectively, and a mailing address of c/o 15375 Barranca Parkway, C109, Irvine, CA 92618, are the named inventors on a U.S. Provisional Application entitled "MULTIPLE CONTROL INTERFACE FOR MEDICAL VENTILATOR," filed on August 24, 2016 and assigned Application No. 62/378,888; ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, OrangeMed, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a registered place of business at 15375 Barranca Parkway, C109, Irvine, CA 92618, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Application and all the inventions claimed or disclosed in such Application; (ii) all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of the Application, or to which the Application directly or indirectly claims priority; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) – (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, all rights to collect royalties on account of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including injunctive relief or any other remedies of any kind.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 3

Assignors further agree at any time to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Signature:	Date: <u>2016 - 08 - 29</u> (YYYY-MM-DD)
Witness: Signature: Shery Higgins	Date: <u>8/24/2016</u> (YYYY-MM-DD)
Signature: Lyw	Date: 2016-08-24

Date:

Hong-Lin Du

Witness Name: Shery Higgins

Assignor 2 Name:

Witness:

P259873.US.01

Signature: John Juniou Assignor 3 Name: Steven F. Landas	Date:	9/24/2016 (YYYY-MM-OD)
Witness: Signature:	Date:	8/24/2011 (YYYY-MM-DD)
Signature:Assignor 4 Name: Phuoc Huu Vo	Date:	08/29/2016 (YYYY-MM-DD)
Witness: Signature: Jay / Jay ×	Date:	_08/24/2014 (YYYY-MM-DD)
Witness Name: Shery Higgins		